505739287 10/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5786100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN GROUP COLLECTIVE NZ LIMITED	
Street Address:	702-718 ROSEBANK ROAD	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29710552	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIPGGC-PT001 /DMM(2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH J. HUIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph J. Huis/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Autex_to_GreenGroup#page1.tif source=Autex_to_GreenGroup#page2.tif source=Autex_to_GreenGroup#page3.tif source=Autex_to_GreenGroup#page4.tif

PATENT 505739287 REEL: 050814 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN REGISTRATION AND COPYRIGHT

THIS ASSIGNMENT was made on the Effective Date as detailed below.

BETWEEN

AUTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a company incorporated in New Zealand and assigned company number 79343, of 702-718 Rosebank Road, Avondale, Auckland 1026, New Zealand ("the Assignor")

AND

GREEN GROUP COLLECTIVE NZ LIMITED, a company incorporated in New Zealand and assigned company number 7211953, of 702-718 Rosebank Road, Avondale, Auckland 1026, New Zealand ("the Assignee")

collectively referred to as "the Parties".

WHEREAS:

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of the design registration set out in the attached Schedule ("the design registration").
- The Assignor is also the proprietor of copyright in all works relating to the design registration including artistic works, drawings, dies, models, and literary works including brochures and advertising material ("the copyright").
- The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign the design registration and copyright, and any benefits relating thereto, for the consideration mentioned below.

IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all property, right, title and interest in:

- the design registration, and any benefits relating thereto, and the right to claim priority therefrom and to file applications in other countries in the name of the Assignee; and
- the copyright.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This Assignment shall be binding on the Parties from the date that the last authorised signature is affixed.

FURTHER ASSURANCES: The Parties must each sign all further documents, pass all resolutions and do all further things as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to this Assignment.

AMENDMENTS: This Assignment may only be amended by agreement of the Parties in writing.

WAIVER: No exercise or failure to exercise or delay in exercising any right or remedy will constitute a waiver by that party of that or any other right or remedy available to it.

SEVERABILITY: The invalidity, illegality or unenforceability of any provisions of this Assignment will not affect the continuation in force of the remainder of this Assignment.

COSTS: Except as otherwise provided in this Assignment, the Parties will meet their own costs relating to the negotiation, preparation and implementation of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 050814 FRAME: 0981 **COUNTERPARTS:** This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterpart copies which, read together, will constitute one and the same document. Such signed counterpart copies may be exchanged between the Parties by facsimile, email or otherwise.

LAW AND JURISDICTION: This Assignment and any disputes arising from or connected with this Assignment shall be subject to the laws of New Zealand. The Parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of New Zealand.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THIS DEED has been executed and takes effect on the Effective Date as detailed above.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor in the)
presence of:)
	``` <i>\\\\</i> ````\
Witness signature:	) ) Authorised signature:////////////////////////////////////
Witness name: Duella Pulmolungo.	Name: A.M. CUNNINGHAM.
Witness occupation: ACOCITANT	Position: DIRECTOR
Witness address: 114c Woodgler 18d	) ) Date: <u>22/7/1</u> 9
Jen Eden	
	W/s
Witness signature	) Authorised signature:
Witness name: Dovetta Palmolungo.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness occupation: 11.24 Experience Ra	) Position: <u>Vivector</u>
Witness address: 1/2/C Woody GCROL	) Date: 22/7/14
geen Eden	
6. (6. ( ) ( ) ( 6.6) ( ) ( ) ( )	<b>N</b>
Signed for and on behalf of the <b>Assignee</b> in the presence of:	) )
Witness signature:	) Authorised signature: <u>                                    </u>
Witness name: <u>Nove 144 Palmo lung</u> o	Name: A.M. WININGHAM.
Witness occupation: ACCOUNTYNIT.	Position: DIRECTOR
Witness address: 112/C Woodglor Rd	) ) Date:
Olar Eder	

Witness signature	) Authorised signature:
Witness name: <u>NoveHa Palmokryo</u> .	Name: Narcel Jan VIII
Witness occupation: <u>Accountant</u>	) ) Position: <u>      ) Yeafer</u>
Witness address: 1/2/c 400dg Can Ra	) ) Date: <u>22/9/19</u>
alon boler.	· /

**PATENT REEL: 050814 FRAME: 0983** 

# SCHEDULE

Country	Title	Application Number	Grant Number	Filing Date
New Zealand	Breast Pump	425990	425990	24 April 2019

PATENT REEL: 050814 FRAME: 0984

**RECORDED: 10/24/2019**